before award of sale or sales unless said award or awards are delayed for a period of thirty (30) days. All bids shall be opened immediately after the 
closing hour for said bids, as indicated in the enclosed notice.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check or a cashier’s check as earnest money in the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) made 
payable to TitleOne Corporation. 

Terms of Sale:  Cash at closing, which shall be within ninety (90) days after the award, or most favorable terms acceptable to the Seller.  If the successful 
bidder is unable to close within the ninety-day period, the earnest money will be forfeited and retained by Seller and the sale may be awarded to